# L07000022617

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
<i>(</i>			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Oity/State/Zip/Fillolle #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
1			
Office Use Only			



000088204900

02/28/07--01029--023 \*\*160.00

RECEIVED

OTFEB 28 PM 2: 28

NVISION OF CORPORATION

07 FEB 28 AM 9: 02 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIE

# **COVER LETTER**

TO:

Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: FABS Investments, LLC	7.00
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are s Please return all correspondence concerning this matter	Size 2
rease retain an correspondence concerning and make	a to the following.
Dan Kuhn, Esq.	95 °
(	Name of Person)
Guilday Tucker Schwartz 8	& Simpson, PA
	Firm/Company)
1983 Centre Pointe Boul	evard. Suite 200
	(Address)
Tallahassee, FL 32308	
	/State and Zip Code)
For further information concerning this matter, please	call:
Sherri Dean	at ( 850 ) 224-7091
(Name of Person)	at (850 ) 224-7091 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$155.00 Filing Fee &
Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration So Division of Co			
SUBJECT: FABS	Investments, LLC		d 0.
,		d Liability Company)	TECT TE
The enclosed Articles o	of Organization and fee(s) are s	ubmitted for filing.	TEB 20 OF
Please return all corresp	ondence concerning this matte	er to the following:	SEEF
Dan Kuhr			1080
	(	Name of Person)	500
Guilday T	ucker Schwartz 8	•	
	(	(Firm/Company)	
1983 Ce	ntre Pointe Boul	evard, Suite 200	1
		(Address)	
Tallahas	see, FL 32308		
		/State and Zip Code)	
	•		
For further information	concerning this matter, please	call:	
Sherri Dean		at ( 850 ) 224-70	91
(Name	of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime T	
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount:		
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Addre Registration Section Division of Corporation Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cente	ons

Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR

#### **FABS Investments, LLC**

#### FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY



The name of the Limited Liability Company is FABS Investments, LLC (the "Company").

**ARTICLE II - Address:** 

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company are:

Principal Office Address:

Mailing Address:

760 Cooper Farm Way Duluth, Georgia 30097 Same

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office and Registered Agents Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

CT Corporation System 1200 South Pine Island Road Plantation, Florida 33324

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Peter F. Souza
Assistant Secretary

Registered Agents Signature

**ARTICLE IV – Management:** 

The names and addresses of the Managing Members/Managers are as follows:

<u>Title:</u> Name and Address:

MGRM Badruddin Kheraj

760 Cooper Farm Way Duluth, Georgia 30097

MGRM Shainul Kheraj

760 Cooper Farm Way Duluth, Georgia 30097

### ARTICLE V - Purpose

The Company is organized for the purpose of transacting all lawful activities and businesses that may be conducted by a limited liability company under the laws of Florida.

#### ARTICLE VI - Members

Additional members to the Company may be admitted, but only upon the unanimous consent of all members of the Company at the time admission is sought.

## **ARTICLE VII - Regulations**

The members shall have the power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal regulations of the Company containing provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company.

#### **ARTICLE VIII – Certificated Interests**

The members' interests in the Company may be evidenced by certificates.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member of an authorized representative of a member

BABRUDGIN KHERAJ

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Typed or printed name of Signee: